FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	01-1999 1188805		U.S. Department of Patent and Traden PATEN	nark Office
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVE	R SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the at	tached original d	ocument(s) or copy(i	es). o
Submission Type	Conveyance	Гуре		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security	Agreement	42286
Document ID#	License	Change of	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error			09/422888	
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	1970-0	
Corrective Document	(Г		vernment	
Reel # Frame #	, ·	ose ONLY by U.S. epartmental File	Government Agencies)	le
Conveying Party(ies)	nal names of conveyi	ng parties attached	d Executio	n Date Iy Year
Name (line 1) Margie A. Tingley	······································			1999
Name (line 2) Robert F. Tingley				1999
Second Party			Executio	n Date
Name (line 1)			Month Da	iy Year
Name (line 2)	······································			
Name (line 1) Evolutionary Vision Technolo	nal names of receivin ogy, Inc.		assignment a party is not c United State of a domesti attached. (D	to be recorded is an and the receiving Jomiciled in the s, an appointment C representative is resignation must e document from)
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) 31722 State Road 52				
Address (line 3) San Antonio Florid		33576		
Domestic Representative Name and Addr			J	
Name Arnold M. de Guzman	Enter for th	e first Receiving P	arty only.	
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2) 2 Palo Alto Square				
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94306				
Address (line 4)			······	
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 09422846 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	/		
40.00 pp				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardin D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manag Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignm Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Trademark And Trademark Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Assignments and T	rded with required (cover sheet(s) in	formation to:	g the document and icer, Washington, 3. See OMB O THIS ADDRESS.

	PAT	ENT	
REEL:	010337	FRAME:	0548

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B Pa	ige 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address		
·		Area Code and Telephone	(650) 858-7986
Name	Arnold M. de Guzman		
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP		
Address (line 2)	2 Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the conv	veyance document including att	achments # 6
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)		
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu		bers for the same property).
	t Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
L] []		
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica amed executing inventor.	ition, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
	ration Treaty (PCT)		
		т РСТ	
	CT application number PC U.S. Application Number		
	been assigned PC	T PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties		
	•	er of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	f Payment Enclosed	Deposit /	Account
Deposi	t Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additi		
	Deposit Account Numb		# 19-2555
	Authorization to charge	e additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, d copy is a true copy of the origin zed, as indicated herein.		
Arno	old M. de Guzman	hom	October 21, 1999
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L			

REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0549

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Evolutionary Vision Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 31722 State Road 52, San Antonio, Florida 33576 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: "WINDOWS FRAME, DIALOG BOX, KEYBOARD, DEVICE ACCESS AND USER ENVIRONMENT REAL TIME ASC FILE SIGNAL TRACKING AND CONTROL SYSTEM BASED UPON USER ACTIVITY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

 \square is to be filed herewith

us filed on _____, now bearing U.S. serial number _____

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

		DATE OF		
NAME AND SIGNATI	JRE	SIGNATURE		
Margie Mingley	1. Angley	10/21/,1999		
State of FLORIC County of PASC	lA 20			
On	October 21, 1999		e Williams DTARY PUBLIC]	_ personally
appeared	Margie A. Tingley	personally known to n		the basis of
satisfactory evidenc	e to be the person whose na	me is subscribed to the wi	ithin instrument and a	knowledged to
me that he executed	the same in his authorized	capacity, and that by his si	gnature on the instrum	ent the nerson
or the entity upon be	NY COMMISSION # D EXPIRES: July 8,	RE , executed the instrument	12 William	o
NOTARY SEAL	Bonded Thru Notary Public	No	TARY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Case Docket # <u>3654 US</u>		1 of 2	GA	YLE WILLIAMS
		1012	21580-03654*	948076 V
Received 10-21-1999	01:32pm From-3525882	250 To-Ff	ENWICK & WEST	Page 002

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title:WINDOWS FRAME, DIALOG BOX, KEYBOARD, DEVICE ACCESS AND USER ENVIRONMENT REAL
TIME ASC FILE SIGNAL TRACKING AND CONTROL SYSTEM BASED UPON USER ACTIVITYFiled: (if applicable)

Serial No.: (if applicable)

NAME AND SIGNATURE	Date of <u>Signature</u>	
signature on another sheet ROBERT F. TERRY		
State of County of		
On	before me,	_ personally
	personally known to me or proved to me on t	he basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY SEAL

NOTARY

Case Docket # 3654 US

21580/03654 948076 V

TO-FENWICK & WEST

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0551

Page 003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Evolutionary Vision Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 31722 State Road 52, San Antonio, Florida 33576 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: "WINDOWS FRAME, DIALOG BOX, KEYBOARD, DEVICE ACCESS AND USER ENVIRONMENT REAL TIME ASC FILE SIGNAL TRACKING AND CONTROL SYSTEM BASED UPON USER ACTIVITY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

is to be filed herewith

□ was filed on _____, now bearing U.S. serial number _____

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

			DATE OF			
NAME AND SIGN	IATURE		SIGNATURE			
signature on an	other sheet		,19	99		
Margie A. Ting	ley					
State of						
County of	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					
	On	ATE]	before me,		per	sonally
- 1	Manat	1991 I				
appeared	Margie A	. lingley	personally know	n to me or proved	i to me on the b	isis of
	[INVENTO					
satisfactory evid me that he exec or the entity up	INVENTO] lence to be the p suted the same in	R] person whose name in his authorized caps ch the person acted,	is subscribed to t acity, and that by	he within instrum his signature on t trument.	nent and acknow	vledge
satisfactory evid me that he exec or the entity up NOTARY SEAL	[INVENTO dence to be the p suted the same in on behalf of whi	R] person whose name in his authorized cap;	is subscribed to t acity, and that by	he within instrum his signature on t	nent and acknow	vledge
satisfactory evid me that he exec or the entity up	[INVENTO dence to be the p suted the same in on behalf of whi	R] person whose name in his authorized cap;	is subscribed to t acity, and that by	he within instrum his signature on t trument.	nent and acknow	vledged he pers

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0552

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title: WINDOWS FRAME, DIALOG BOX, KEYBOARD, DEVICE ACCESS AND USER ENVIRONMENT REAL TIME ASC FILE SIGNAL TRACKING AND CONTROL SYSTEM BASED UPON USER ACTIVITY Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if

applicable)

NAME AND STONA PORE	DATE OF SIGNATURE
ROBERT F. TERRY State of TENNESSEE	10/2,1999
County of WILSON	Semuler Gurnett
On <u>10-21-99</u> [DATE]	_ before me,
appeared <u>ROBERT F. IERRY</u> [INVENTOR]	_ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY SEAL

Innifer Juinett

COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 25, 2003

81 CON 103 COLINA 101 5 1 71

REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0553

Received	10-21-1999	02: 44pm	Fr om -6157589001	To-FENWICK & WEST	Page 002	
					PATENT	

 $2 \ \mathrm{of} \ 2$

RECORDED: 10/21/1999

Case Docket # 3654 US